APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

DETAILS

CARMEL SCHOOL - KUWAIT
5930003
90123

CARMEL SCHOOL KUWAIT SOUTH KHAITAN
BLOCK No. 4 AREA No. 10 STREET NO. 97 P.O.
BOX. NO. 596 SAFAT 13006 KUWAIT

SR. SARITHA MONTEIRO A.C.
M.Sc. B. Ed.
cskwt1969@gmail.com

96598742276

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/
certificates/Affiliation.pdf

https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/
certificates/Carmel_Trust_(1).pdf

https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/
certificates/NOC_Certificate_(1).pdf

https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/
certificates/MOE_Licence_(1).pdf

https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/
certificates/Building_Certificate.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://lwww.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/
certificates/Fire_Safety (1).pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/

https://lwww.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/
certificates/Self_-Certification_(1).pdf

UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://lwww.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/
certificates/Water_Health_Certificate_new.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
NO. SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/

certificates/Fee_Structure_(1).pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/events

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/
(SMC) certificates/SMC_(2).pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/
(PTA) MEMBERS certificates/PTA_(1).pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/results

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION DETAILS

NO.

1 PRINCIPAL SR. SARITHA MONTEIRO A.C.
2

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 115



PGT 20

TGT 42
PRT 54
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Nil
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS DR. DHILNAAZ AHMED (M.A.PhD)
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 141 141 100

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED  STUDENTS  PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 106 106 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 10000

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 718&43
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5873

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 26
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 24

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION http://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/video-gallery
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 JINI MATHAI PGT B.E. COMP.
2 MANJULA VIDHUGOPAN PGT M.SC. B.Ed.
3 SREELEKHA SANTHOSH PGT M.COM. B.ED
4 VANMATHI PERINBAM PGT M.SC. B.Ed.
5 SHINES JOSEPH TGT M.A.

6 SHIKHA SINGH TGT M.A. M.PHIL.
7 PIA NIRMALA LEWIS TGT M.SC. B.Ed.
8 MARY JOHN PGT M.SC . B.ED
9 NANDITA BHATIA PGT M.A. M.PHIL.
10 JESSY SCARIA PGT M.SC. B.Ed.
11 MINI K.V. PGT M.A.B. ED
12 BRENDA GONSALVES TGT B.A.B. ED
13 ROSEANN LOBO TGT M.A. B. ED
14 MRS. JOYCY GEORGE TGT M.SC. B.ED.
15 MRS. LABY.N.SASSIA TGT M.SC.

16 SHANTHI TGT B.A B.ED.

17 MARINA LASRADO TGT B.SC. B.ED.
18 RENITA LYDIA NORONHA TGT B.SC.B.ED
19 GEETHA MARY THOMAS TGT M.SC. B. ED
20 MRS. WESSAM BAKR TGT B.A.S

21 HARRIET DAYAL TGT B.A.B. ED
22 MRS. YASMEEN BANU R.V. TGT B.A.B.ED
23 MRS. ANNU VARRA TGT B.A.B. ED
24 MRS. VANDANA CHANDER PAL  TGT M.SC. B.ED.
25 MRS. LATHA FLEXTURE TGT B.A.B. ED
26 MRS. KEVINA BARCA TGT B.SC. B.ED.

27 MRS. REHAM ELSAYED TGT B.AS



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

MRS. VATSLA KANWAL

MRS. JIRMIN JORJ

MRS. SEEMA GOMES

MRS. THECALA K. PINTO

MRS. AJAB RASOOL JI

MRS. ASHA GONSALVES

MRS. VERONICA R.
SALDANHA

MRS. MANJULA PRAKASH

MRS. NABANITA DASGUPTA

SUKHPREET SETHI

MRS. JANE TERESA MENEZES

MRS. VIMALA ANAND

MRS. ZELIA C. RODRIGUES

MRS. JOAN THERESAA

MRS. SUNITA BHATTI

MRS. KIRAN KOUL

MRS. ASHA KOTHARI

MRS. G. ROSELINE RATNAM

MRS. ABEER TAWFIK

MRS. MANJULA SHANMUGAM

MRS. HIND AMARAH

MRS. GITANJALI R. VASWANI

MRS. GURMEET KAUR

MRS. MARIA EURRASIA A
FORTIS

MRS. ROOPALI TERYL
PEREIRA

MRS. AMBICA
HEMACHANDRAN

MRS. NEETA DUGGAL

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.SC. B.ED.

B.A.S.

PUC C.PED

B.A. B.ED.

M.A. B. ED

B.A. B.ED.

M.A. B. ED

M.SC. B.ED.

M.SC. B.ED.

M.SC. M.ED.

M.COM. B.ED

B.SC. B. ED.

B.A. D.ED.

M.B.A. B.ED

B.A.

M.A. B.ED.

M.COM. B.ED.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B. Sc. E.C.E.

M. SC. B. ED.

B.SC. B.ED.

B.SC. B.ED.

M.B.A. B.ED

B.A.B.ED.



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

MRS. MARIA GORETTI

MISS. RITA J. FURTADO

MRS. FREZEL CARMEL
FERNANDES

MRS. SOPHIA JOSEPH

MRS. MARIA AURORA
FERNANDES

MRS. GRETTA PHILOMENA
SALDANHA

MRS. VARSHA S. KHAYANI

MRS. NEELAM GREGORY
GAWDA

MRS. VICTORIA K MINJ

MRS. JEAN ZELMO ANTAO
FERNANDES

MRS. CLEETA SEQUEIRA

DR. BABY DHILNAAZ

MR. SAJIL KUMAR K.K.

MRS. ANEELA PINTO

MRS. HANAN HAMEED ALI

MRS. GRETA BARBOZA

MRS. SYBIL KEZENIA DIAS

MRS. CARIDADE T. SANTOS

LUCY FLAVIA D SOUZA

LANA DMELLO

ARSHA DIJO

PRIYA MARY THOMAS

HELGA CAROLINE MARIA
MORRIS

MRS. RESHMA LONA DSOUZA

SR SHABINA DSOUZA

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

B.A.T.T.C

B.A.

M.SC. B.ED.

M.A. M.ED.

B.A. B.ED.

B.COM

B.A.

B.COM

B.A.

M.D.

B.COM

M.A. PSY.

B.A.

B.COM

ENGR.

S§.8.C.SS

B.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

B.A. B.Ed.

M.Com

M.A

M.A

B. Sc. B. Ed.

M.A



80 MR. ANTONY CEDRIC DSILVA PET B. A. B. PEd.

81 MRS. CYNTHIA PRIMA PRT B.Sc. B. Ed.
DSOUZA

82 MAGDY MAKARY TGT B.A.

83 MRS. MARY PRIYA TGT M.A

84 MRS. RENITA NORINE SOANS  PRT B.Sc. Music

85 MRS HALA HUSSEIN FATHI PRT B.A.
ELSYED

86 MRS LAMIAA SALAH PRT B.A.
ABDELWAHAB

87 SR.PHILOMENE DSOUZA TGT M.A

88 MRS MARTHA MARY REBEIRO  PRT B.A.

89 JENITA PRIYA DSOUZA PGT M.Sc.

90 IONA FRANCISCA DSOUZA PRT B.A.

91 MRS. RESHMA ROBINSON OTHER B.E.

92 BINOO GEORGE ABRAHAM PGT M.Sc. B.Ed.

93 MRS. DIVYA NAIR TGT M.A.

94 MRS. MITALI PRASANTA PRT B.Sc. B. Ed.
SAMADDAR

95 MRS. NARIMAN IBRAHIM PRT B.A.

96 MRS. SIVA KALYANI PRT B.A. B.Ed.

97 MRS. RANIA AHMED PRT B.A.
SALAHELDIN

98 MRS. BENEZ SYLVIA LASRADO PRT M.A. B.Ed.

99 MARINA PRIYA DCRUZ PRT M.Sc. B.Ed.

100 SEENA SAJU PGT MCA

101 GINCY MATHEW PET M.PED, M.PHIL

102 ANU JOHN JERRY TGT M. Sc. B. Ed.

103 MRS. MEENAKSHI MALHOTRA  PRT B.Com. B. Ed.

104 MRS. SARADHADEVI. S PRT B. Sc. B. Ed.



105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

MRS. FABIOLA LISA
SALDANHA

SUSAN KOSHY GEORGE
SHYMA SANJESH

SHEELA ALPHONSO
MYRTLE MARSHAL DSILVA

REVLLONE SANDRA
MENDONSA

NITHYA KARUNANITHI
DEEPA MARY ALBERT
NANCY NIRMALA A
SUSHA SHAJI GEORGE
SR. M SIRUMANI CHITRA
MRS. LAKSHMI PRIYA R
MRS. SHYLAJA GP

MRS. PREENA ANNIE
ABRAHAM

MRS. SPICA MESQUITA
CYRIL ALMEIDA
Mrs.Pinky Tobin Joy
SAM GERSON RAJAN

MINNI MARGARET MILKAL
JAMES

EVERIL SHARON SUVARNA
PRASHANTHINI PRATHAP
SR SARITHA MONTEIRO A C
SR. MOLY. VKA C

AGEEB ADLY MANSOUR
MATTA

USHA KOTHANDAM

CELINE PUSHPA DSOUZA

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PRT

B. E.

B.COM, L.L.B
B.SC MATH
B.COM

B.Sc ,B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.Sc ,B.Ed
MCA

M. Sc.
B.Tech

M. A. B. Ed.
BE

B.Com

M. Sc.

B.Com
B.COM, BPED
B.sc Nursing
BCA

B.TECH (IT)

PU Montessori
MBA
M.Sc/B.Ed.
M.A

BA French

B.A FRENCH

BA



131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

PRANITHA JULIANA PINTO
STEFE GOKAVI
VAILANKANNI EVE PINHEIRO
Nidhi Pandya

NAGMA NIHAL KASKAR
NALANDA VAJRALA

AUDREY WALTER DSOUZA
SANA MULLA

SHAKERA HUSSAIN DOCTOR

SMITA VIPUL LAZARUS
ANITHA BARNES
MARIYA SUPARIWALA
ANN MARIA TOJO
NAYLA HASIM PARKAR
HARIYAT N L

MARIAM FAISAL IRFANI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

M.SC

BA

B.COM

BA, LLB

B.COM

M.SC, B.Ed

M.Sc in Clinical Psychology
MA

MASTERS IN TOURSIM
MANAGEMENT

B.A.

BA

B.SC. BIOTECH
BA

B.SC.

M.SC, MATHS

BA



