

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CARMEL SCHOOL - KUWAIT
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	5930003
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	90123
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	CARMEL SCHOOL KUWAIT SOUTH KHAITAN BLOCK No. 4 AREA No. 10 STREET NO. 97 P.O. BOX. NO. 596 SAFAT 13006 KUWAIT
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SR. SARITHA MONTEIRO A.C.
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. B. Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	cskwt1969@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	96598742276

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/certificates/Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/certificates/Carmel_Trust_(1).pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/certificates/NOC_Certificate_(1).pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/certificates/MOE_Licence_(1).pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/certificates/Building_Certificate.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/certificates/Fire_Safety_(1).pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/certificates/Self_-Certification_(1).pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/certificates/Water_Health_Certificate_new.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/certificates/Fee_Structure_(1).pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/events
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/certificates/SMC_(2).pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/uploads/certificates/PTA_(1).pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/results

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SR. SARITHA MONTEIRO A.C.
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	115

	PGT	20
	TGT	42
	PRT	54
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Nil
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	DR. DHILNAAZ AHMED (M.A.PhD)

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	141	141	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	106	106	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	71 & 43
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 73
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	26
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	24
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.carmelschoolkwt.com/video-gallery

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JINI MATHAI	PGT	B.E. COMP.
2	MANJULA VIDHUGOPAN	PGT	M.SC. B.Ed.
3	SREELEKHA SANTHOSH	PGT	M.COM. B.ED
4	VANMATHI PERINBAM	PGT	M.SC. B.Ed.
5	SHINES JOSEPH	TGT	M.A.
6	SHIKHA SINGH	TGT	M.A. M.PHIL.
7	PIA NIRMALA LEWIS	TGT	M.SC. B.Ed.
8	MARY JOHN	PGT	M.SC . B.ED
9	NANDITA BHATIA	PGT	M.A. M.PHIL.
10	JESSY SCARIA	PGT	M.SC. B.Ed.
11	MINI K.V.	PGT	M.A. B. ED
12	BRENDA GONSALVES	TGT	B.A. B. ED
13	ROSEANN LOBO	TGT	M.A. B. ED
14	MRS. JOYCY GEORGE	TGT	M.SC. B.ED.
15	MRS. LABY.N.SASSIA	TGT	M.SC.
16	SHANTHI	TGT	B.A B.ED.
17	MARINA LASRADO	TGT	B.SC. B.ED.
18	RENITA LYDIA NORONHA	TGT	B. SC. B. ED
19	GEETHA MARY THOMAS	TGT	M.SC. B. ED
20	MRS. WESSAM BAKR	TGT	B.A.S
21	HARRIET DAYAL	TGT	B.A. B. ED
22	MRS. YASMEEN BANU R.V.	TGT	B.A. B. ED
23	MRS. ANNU VARRA	TGT	B.A. B. ED
24	MRS. VANDANA CHANDER PAL	TGT	M.SC. B.ED.
25	MRS. LATHA FLEXTURE	TGT	B.A. B. ED
26	MRS. KEVINA BARCA	TGT	B.SC. B.ED.
27	MRS. REHAM ELSAYED	TGT	B.A.S

28	MRS. VATSLA KANWAL	TGT	B.SC. B.ED.
29	MRS. JIRMIN JORJ	TGT	B.A.S.
30	MRS. SEEMA GOMES	PET	PUC C.PED
31	MRS. THECALA K. PINTO	PRT	B.A. B.ED.
32	MRS. AJAB RASOOL JI	PRT	M.A. B. ED
33	MRS. ASHA GONSALVES	PRT	B.A. B.ED.
34	MRS. VERONICA R. SALDANHA	PRT	M.A. B. ED
35	MRS. MANJULA PRAKASH	TGT	M.SC. B.ED.
36	MRS. NABANITA DASGUPTA	TGT	M.SC. B.ED.
37	SUKHPREET SETHI	PGT	M.SC. M.ED.
38	MRS. JANE TERESA MENEZES	PRT	M.COM. B.ED
39	MRS. VIMALA ANAND	PRT	B.SC. B. ED.
40	MRS. ZELIA C. RODRIGUES	PRT	B.A. D.ED.
41	MRS. JOAN THERESAA	PRT	M.B.A. B.ED
42	MRS. SUNITA BHATTI	PRT	B.A.
43	MRS. KIRAN KOUL	PRT	M.A. B.ED.
44	MRS. ASHA KOTHARI	PRT	M.COM. B.ED.
45	MRS. G. ROSELINE RATNAM	PRT	M.A.
46	MRS. ABEER TAWFIK	PRT	B.A.
47	MRS. MANJULA SHANMUGAM	PRT	B.A.
48	MRS. HIND AMARAH	PRT	B.A.
49	MRS. GITANJALI R. VASWANI	PRT	B. Sc. E.C.E.
50	MRS. GURMEET KAUR	PRT	M. SC. B. ED.
51	MRS. MARIA EURRASIA A FORTIS	TGT	B.SC. B.ED.
52	MRS. ROOPALI TERYL PEREIRA	PRT	B.SC. B.ED.
53	MRS. AMBICA HEMACHANDRAN	PRT	M.B.A. B.ED
54	MRS. NEETA DUGGAL	PRT	B.A. B.ED.

55	MRS. MARIA GORETTI	PRT	B.A. T.T.C
56	MISS. RITA J. FURTADO	PRT	B.A.
57	MRS. FREZEL CARMEL FERNANDES	PRT	M.SC. B.ED.
58	MRS. SOPHIA JOSEPH	PRT	M.A. M.ED.
59	MRS. MARIA AURORA FERNANDES	PRT	B.A. B.ED.
60	MRS. GRETTA PHILOMENA SALDANHA	PRT	B.COM
61	MRS. VARSHA S. KHAYANI	NTT	B.A.
62	MRS. NEELAM GREGORY GAWDA	PRT	B.COM
63	MRS. VICTORIA K MINJ	PRT	B.A.
64	MRS. JEAN ZELMO ANTAO FERNANDES	PRT	M.D.
65	MRS. CLEETA SEQUEIRA	PRT	B.COM
66	DR. BABY DHILNAAZ	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A. PSY.
67	MR. SAJIL KUMAR K.K.	OTHER	B.A.
68	MRS. ANEELA PINTO	OTHER	B.COM
69	MRS. HANAN HAMEED ALI	OTHER	ENGR.
70	MRS. GRETA BARBOZA	OTHER	S.S.C.SS
71	MRS. SYBIL KEZENIA DIAS	OTHER	B.A.
72	MRS. CARIDADE T. SANTOS	OTHER	B.SC.
73	LUCY FLAVIA D SOUZA	TGT	M.A.
74	LANA DMELLO	TGT	B.A. B.Ed.
75	ARSHA DIJO	PGT	M.Com
76	PRIYA MARY THOMAS	TGT	M.A
77	HELGA CAROLINE MARIA MORRIS	PGT	M.A
78	MRS. RESHMA LONA DSOUZA	TGT	B. Sc. B. Ed.
79	SR SHABINA DSOUZA	TGT	M.A

80	MR. ANTONY CEDRIC DSILVA	PET	B. A. B. PEEd.
81	MRS. CYNTHIA PRIMA DSOUZA	PRT	B.Sc. B. Ed.
82	MAGDY MAKARY	TGT	B.A.
83	MRS. MARY PRIYA	TGT	M.A
84	MRS. RENITA NORINE SOANS	PRT	B.Sc. Music
85	MRS HALA HUSSEIN FATHI ELSYED	PRT	B.A.
86	MRS LAMIAA SALAH ABDELWAHAB	PRT	B.A.
87	SR.PHILOMENE DSOUZA	TGT	M.A
88	MRS MARTHA MARY REBEIRO	PRT	B.A.
89	JENITA PRIYA DSOUZA	PGT	M.Sc.
90	IONA FRANCISCA DSOUZA	PRT	B.A.
91	MRS. RESHMA ROBINSON	OTHER	B.E.
92	BINOO GEORGE ABRAHAM	PGT	M.Sc. B.Ed.
93	MRS. DIVYA NAIR	TGT	M.A.
94	MRS. MITALI PRASANTA SAMADDAR	PRT	B.Sc. B. Ed.
95	MRS. NARIMAN IBRAHIM	PRT	B.A.
96	MRS. SIVA KALYANI	PRT	B.A. B.Ed.
97	MRS. RANIA AHMED SALAHELDIN	PRT	B.A.
98	MRS. BENEZ SYLVIA LASRADO	PRT	M.A. B.Ed.
99	MARINA PRIYA DCRUZ	PRT	M.Sc. B.Ed.
100	SEENA SAJU	PGT	MCA
101	GINCY MATHEW	PET	M.PED, M.PHIL
102	ANU JOHN JERRY	TGT	M. Sc. B. Ed.
103	MRS. MEENAKSHI MALHOTRA	PRT	B.Com. B. Ed.
104	MRS. SARADHADEVI. S	PRT	B. Sc. B. Ed.

105	MRS. FABIOLA LISA SALDANHA	PRT	B. E.
106	SUSAN KOSHY GEORGE	OTHER	B.COM, L.L.B
107	SHYMA SANJESH	OTHER	B.SC MATH
108	SHEELA ALPHONSO	PRT	B.COM
109	MYRTLE MARSHAL DSILVA	TGT	B.Sc ,B.Ed
110	REVLONE SANDRA MENDONSA	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
111	NITHYA KARUNANITHI	PGT	M.Sc ,B.Ed
112	DEEPA MARY ALBERT	TGT	MCA
113	NANCY NIRMALA A	TGT	M. Sc.
114	SUSHA SHAJI GEORGE	TGT	B.Tech
115	SR. M SIRUMANI CHITRA	TGT	M. A. B. Ed.
116	MRS. LAKSHMI PRIYA R	PRT	BE
117	MRS. SHYLAJA GP	PRT	B.Com
118	MRS. PREENA ANNIE ABRAHAM	PRT	M. Sc.
119	MRS. SPICA MESQUITA	PRT	B.Com
120	CYRIL ALMEIDA	PET	B.COM, BPED
121	Mrs.Pinky Tobin Joy	OTHER	B.sc Nursing
122	SAM GERSON RAJAN	OTHER	BCA
123	MINNI MARGARET MILKAL JAMES	TGT	B.TECH (IT)
124	EVERIL SHARON SUVARNA	PRT	PU Montessori
125	PRASHANTHINI PRATHAP	OTHER	MBA
126	SR SARITHA MONTEIRO A C	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc/B.Ed.
127	SR. MOLY. V.K A C	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
128	AGEEB ADLY MANSOUR MATTA	TGT	BA French
129	USHA KOTHANDAM	TGT	B.A FRENCH
130	CELINE PUSHPA DSOUZA	PRT	BA

131	PRANITHA JULIANA PINTO	PRT	M.SC
132	STEFE GOKAVI	PRT	BA
133	VAILANKANNI EVE PINHEIRO	PRT	B.COM
134	Nidhi Pandya	PRT	BA, LLB
135	NAGMA NIHAL KASKAR	PRT	B.COM
136	NALANDA VAJRALA	TGT	M.SC, B.Ed
137	AUDREY WALTER DSOUZA	PGT	M.Sc in Clinical Psychology
138	SANA MULLA	PRT	MA
139	SHAKERA HUSSAIN DOCTOR	PRT	MASTERS IN TOURSIM MANAGEMENT
140	SMITA VIPUL LAZARUS	PRT	B.A.
141	ANITHA BARNES	PRT	BA
142	MARIYA SUPARIWALA	PRT	B.SC. BIOTECH
143	ANN MARIA TOJO	TGT	BA
144	NAYLA HASIM PARKAR	PRT	B.SC.
145	HARIYAT N L	PRT	M.SC, MATHS
146	MARIAM FAISAL IRFANI	TGT	BA